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Coupe du Québec senior 2024
Peps- Université Laval, 28-11- - 1-12-2024

Event 23 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
2024-11-30 - 10:10 Alternance femme-homme; Alternating women-men Results
Canadian Senior Records 8:07.12 MCINTOSH, Summer UNCAN Indianapolis (USA) 2022-11-05
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 8:07.12 MCINTOSH, Summer UNCAN Indianapolis (USA) 2022-11-05
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 8:27.25 MCINTOSH, Summer ESWIM Toronto 2019-12-15
Canadian Age Group Records 11 - 12 8:53.16 MCINTOSH, Summer ESWIM Etobicoke 2018-11-08
Quebec Provincial Senior Records 8:27.17 SIMARD, Sophie ULAVAL Montreal 2006-02-16
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records (until July 2024) 15 - 178:32.19 HART, Lydia PCSC Toronto 2022-12-18
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records (until July 2024) 13 - 148:49.50 SHEWCHUCK, Stephanie PCSC ??? 1989-01-01
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records (until July 2024) - 128:55.85 SHEWCHUCK, Stephanie PCSC ??? 1987-02-01

Coupe Senior- 18 + 18 + 50m: 11:02.49 - 25m: 10:42.61  /  Coupe Senior- Ouvert 50m: 9:52.31 - 25m: 9:34.54
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

1. HARVEY, Mary-Sophie 25 Camo 8:17.54 883
Record provincial québécois sénior ?

100m: 59.53 59.53 300m: 3:04.89 1:02.86 500m: 5:10.54 1:02.70 700m: 7:16.55 1:02.71
200m: 2:02.03 1:02.50 400m: 4:07.84 1:02.95 600m: 6:13.84 1:03.30 800m: 8:17.54 1:00.99

2. TINMOUTH, Iris 20 McGILL 8:51.52 724
100m: 1:02.97 1:02.97 300m: 3:17.03 1:07.25 500m: 5:31.08 1:06.91 700m: 7:45.40 1:07.10
200m: 2:09.78 1:06.81 400m: 4:24.17 1:07.14 600m: 6:38.30 1:07.22 800m: 8:51.52 1:06.12

3. PIATERA MERCIER, Delphine 16 Sher 8:57.14 702
100m: 1:01.02 1:01.02 300m: 3:15.74 1:08.31 500m: 5:32.56 1:08.87 700m: 7:50.19 1:08.11
200m: 2:07.43 1:06.41 400m: 4:23.69 1:07.95 600m: 6:42.08 1:09.52 800m: 8:57.14 1:06.95

4. LUU, Kaitlyn 17 Etobicoke Swim Club 8:58.09 698
100m: 1:03.88 1:03.88 300m: 3:20.25 1:08.41 500m: 5:35.90 1:07.41 700m: 7:51.78 1:07.71
200m: 2:11.84 1:07.96 400m: 4:28.49 1:08.24 600m: 6:44.07 1:08.17 800m: 8:58.09 1:06.31

5. LJUCKANOV, Lilian 17 Ajax Aquatic Club 9:01.15 686
100m: 1:03.02 1:03.02 300m: 3:20.07 1:08.53 500m: 5:37.05 1:08.49 700m: 7:55.20 1:08.74
200m: 2:11.54 1:08.52 400m: 4:28.56 1:08.49 600m: 6:46.46 1:09.41 800m: 9:01.15 1:05.95

6. LANGRIDGE, Isabel 19 University of Ottawa Gee-Gees 9:02.16 682
100m: 1:03.85 1:03.85 300m: 3:20.55 1:08.46 500m: 5:37.33 1:08.53 700m: 7:55.07 1:09.20
200m: 2:12.09 1:08.24 400m: 4:28.80 1:08.25 600m: 6:45.87 1:08.54 800m: 9:02.16 1:07.09

7. TURCOTTE, Annabelle 15 Cnq 9:02.81 680
100m: 1:03.42 1:03.42 300m: 3:19.37 1:08.21 500m: 5:37.81 1:09.40 700m: 7:56.26 1:09.15
200m: 2:11.16 1:07.74 400m: 4:28.41 1:09.04 600m: 6:47.11 1:09.30 800m: 9:02.81 1:06.55

8. MCLEOD, Kealeigh 18 McGILL 9:02.93 679
100m: 1:05.53 1:05.53 300m: 3:22.05 1:08.38 500m: 5:38.43 1:08.20 700m: 7:55.61 1:08.56
200m: 2:13.67 1:08.14 400m: 4:30.23 1:08.18 600m: 6:47.05 1:08.62 800m: 9:02.93 1:07.32

9. TURCOTTE, Juliette 17 Cnq 9:03.65 677
100m: 1:03.81 1:03.81 300m: 3:19.40 1:08.20 500m: 5:37.03 1:09.07 700m: 7:55.51 1:09.30
200m: 2:11.20 1:07.39 400m: 4:27.96 1:08.56 600m: 6:46.21 1:09.18 800m: 9:03.65 1:08.14

10. BROWN, Gabrielle 20 McGILL 9:05.63 669
100m: 1:03.67 1:03.67 300m: 3:20.57 1:08.84 500m: 5:38.73 1:09.12 700m: 7:57.87 1:09.48
200m: 2:11.73 1:08.06 400m: 4:29.61 1:09.04 600m: 6:48.39 1:09.66 800m: 9:05.63 1:07.76

11. TURAN, Selin 21 University of Ottawa Gee-Gees 9:11.12 650
100m: 1:04.30 1:04.30 300m: 3:21.04 1:08.91 500m: 5:41.59 1:10.70 700m: 8:03.36 1:10.97
200m: 2:12.13 1:07.83 400m: 4:30.89 1:09.85 600m: 6:52.39 1:10.80 800m: 9:11.12 1:07.76

12. HARVEY, Penelope 21 Rouge et Or universitaire 9:12.43 645
100m: 1:05.24 1:05.24 300m: 3:22.21 1:08.78 500m: 5:41.44 1:09.77 700m: 8:03.46 1:11.35
200m: 2:13.43 1:08.19 400m: 4:31.67 1:09.46 600m: 6:52.11 1:10.67 800m: 9:12.43 1:08.97
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13. SHEMILT, Sydney 21 McGILL 9:12.77 644
100m: 1:04.97 1:04.97 300m: 3:22.52 1:09.37 500m: 5:41.73 1:09.42 700m: 8:02.93 1:10.35
200m: 2:13.15 1:08.18 400m: 4:32.31 1:09.79 600m: 6:52.58 1:10.85 800m: 9:12.77 1:09.84

14. MARQUIS, Jade 20 Samak 9:13.96 640
100m: 1:04.97 1:04.97 300m: 3:23.26 1:09.43 500m: 5:42.88 1:09.89 700m: 8:04.60 1:11.16
200m: 2:13.83 1:08.86 400m: 4:32.99 1:09.73 600m: 6:53.44 1:10.56 800m: 9:13.96 1:09.36

15. LELIEVRE, Karelle 17 Samak 9:15.54 634
100m: 1:05.43 1:05.43 300m: 3:25.08 1:09.80 500m: 5:44.64 1:09.90 700m: 8:06.22 1:10.86
200m: 2:15.28 1:09.85 400m: 4:34.74 1:09.66 600m: 6:55.36 1:10.72 800m: 9:15.54 1:09.32

16. MALENFANT, Viviane 17 Cnq 9:16.52 631
100m: 1:05.34 1:05.34 300m: 3:24.66 1:10.02 500m: 5:44.93 1:09.91 700m: 8:06.88 1:10.75
200m: 2:14.64 1:09.30 400m: 4:35.02 1:10.36 600m: 6:56.13 1:11.20 800m: 9:16.52 1:09.64

17. SHINK, Ariane 18 Cnq 9:18.66 624
100m: 1:05.94 1:05.94 300m: 3:25.75 1:10.39 500m: 5:47.04 1:10.85 700m: 8:08.88 1:11.04
200m: 2:15.36 1:09.42 400m: 4:36.19 1:10.44 600m: 6:57.84 1:10.80 800m: 9:18.66 1:09.78

18. QUEVILLON, Liliane 19 Neptune Natation 9:20.65 617
100m: 1:05.19 1:05.19 300m: 3:26.17 1:10.70 500m: 5:48.39 1:11.26 700m: 8:11.56 1:11.63
200m: 2:15.47 1:10.28 400m: 4:37.13 1:10.96 600m: 6:59.93 1:11.54 800m: 9:20.65 1:09.09

19. HARVEY, Olivia 21 Rouge et Or universitaire 9:25.21 602
100m: 1:07.44 1:07.44 300m: 3:28.86 1:10.80 500m: 5:50.67 1:10.99 700m: 8:15.39 1:12.54
200m: 2:18.06 1:10.62 400m: 4:39.68 1:10.82 600m: 7:02.85 1:12.18 800m: 9:25.21 1:09.82

20. LEFRANCOIS, Audrey 16 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 9:25.24 602
100m: 1:06.83 1:06.83 300m: 3:30.47 1:12.18 500m: 5:52.16 1:08.71 700m: 8:14.42 1:12.25
200m: 2:18.29 1:11.46 400m: 4:43.45 1:12.98 600m: 7:02.17 1:10.01 800m: 9:25.24 1:10.82

21. DUMAS, Annabelle 16 Riverains 9:25.45 601
100m: 1:06.83 1:06.83 300m: 3:28.83 1:11.56 500m: 5:52.67 1:12.01 700m: 8:16.13 1:11.61
200m: 2:17.27 1:10.44 400m: 4:40.66 1:11.83 600m: 7:04.52 1:11.85 800m: 9:25.45 1:09.32

22. GONZALEZ, Daniella 15 Camo 9:25.59 601
100m: 1:06.38 1:06.38 300m: 3:28.32 1:11.40 500m: 5:52.48 1:12.14 700m: 8:17.07 1:12.16
200m: 2:16.92 1:10.54 400m: 4:40.34 1:12.02 600m: 7:04.91 1:12.43 800m: 9:25.59 1:08.52

23. DROUIN, Laurie 17 club aquatique st-eustache 9:25.95 600
100m: 1:06.82 1:06.82 300m: 3:29.04 1:11.89 500m: 5:53.63 1:12.00 700m: 8:16.85 1:11.28
200m: 2:17.15 1:10.33 400m: 4:41.63 1:12.59 600m: 7:05.57 1:11.94 800m: 9:25.95 1:09.10

24. CHALIFOUR, Mathilde 19 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 9:26.02 600
100m: 1:07.70 1:07.70 300m: 3:30.58 1:11.92 500m: 5:53.85 1:11.92 700m: 8:16.64 1:11.29
200m: 2:18.66 1:10.96 400m: 4:41.93 1:11.35 600m: 7:05.35 1:11.50 800m: 9:26.02 1:09.38

25. SMITH, Rachel 18 University of Ottawa Gee-Gees 9:26.47 598
100m: 1:08.51 1:08.51 300m: 3:33.33 1:12.55 500m: 5:57.83 1:11.78 700m: 8:19.70 1:10.39
200m: 2:20.78 1:12.27 400m: 4:46.05 1:12.72 600m: 7:09.31 1:11.48 800m: 9:26.47 1:06.77

26. PRICE, Loriane 16 Samak 9:26.76 597
100m: 1:05.93 1:05.93 300m: 3:28.12 1:11.42 500m: 5:51.71 1:11.82 700m: 8:17.06 1:12.75
200m: 2:16.70 1:10.77 400m: 4:39.89 1:11.77 600m: 7:04.31 1:12.60 800m: 9:26.76 1:09.70

27. FORTIER, Charlie-Rose 12 Sher 9:28.84 591
100m: 1:07.29 1:07.29 300m: 3:31.08 1:11.99 500m: 5:54.66 1:11.92 700m: 8:19.12 1:12.08
200m: 2:19.09 1:11.80 400m: 4:42.74 1:11.66 600m: 7:07.04 1:12.38 800m: 9:28.84 1:09.72

28. MICHAUD, Elisabeth 19 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 9:29.84 588
100m: 1:07.40 1:07.40 300m: 3:29.68 1:11.35 500m: 5:54.17 1:12.49 700m: 8:18.75 1:11.89
200m: 2:18.33 1:10.93 400m: 4:41.68 1:12.00 600m: 7:06.86 1:12.69 800m: 9:29.84 1:11.09
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29. MASSICOTTE, Anabelle 15 Megophias 9:31.80 582
100m: 1:05.96 1:05.96 300m: 3:30.25 1:12.39 500m: 5:55.36 1:12.46 700m: 8:21.04 1:13.04
200m: 2:17.86 1:11.90 400m: 4:42.90 1:12.65 600m: 7:08.00 1:12.64 800m: 9:31.80 1:10.76

30. ANDREOLI, Catherine 16 Camo 9:32.53 579
100m: 1:07.87 1:07.87 300m: 3:32.68 1:12.40 500m: 5:57.67 1:12.48 700m: 8:21.64 1:12.02
200m: 2:20.28 1:12.41 400m: 4:45.19 1:12.51 600m: 7:09.62 1:11.95 800m: 9:32.53 1:10.89

31. GUY, Roxane 17 Cnq 9:34.48 573
100m: 1:07.25 1:07.25 300m: 3:30.26 1:12.11 500m: 5:54.91 1:12.80 700m: 8:21.55 1:13.23
200m: 2:18.15 1:10.90 400m: 4:42.11 1:11.85 600m: 7:08.32 1:13.41 800m: 9:34.48 1:12.93

32. BOUFFARD, Jeanne 15 Riverains 9:34.85 572
100m: 1:05.88 1:05.88 300m: 3:30.96 1:12.80 500m: 5:57.21 1:13.27 700m: 8:24.05 1:13.34
200m: 2:18.16 1:12.28 400m: 4:43.94 1:12.98 600m: 7:10.71 1:13.50 800m: 9:34.85 1:10.80

33. GAUTHIER, Rebecca 17 Neptune Natation 9:35.38 571
100m: 1:08.20 1:08.20 300m: 3:32.34 1:12.43 500m: 5:58.36 1:12.87 700m: 8:24.01 1:12.79
200m: 2:19.91 1:11.71 400m: 4:45.49 1:13.15 600m: 7:11.22 1:12.86 800m: 9:35.38 1:11.37

34. BARRETTE, Sophia 14 Neptune Natation 9:37.38 565
100m: 1:06.91 1:06.91 300m: 3:31.15 1:12.34 500m: 5:57.05 1:13.63 700m: 8:25.11 1:14.31
200m: 2:18.81 1:11.90 400m: 4:43.42 1:12.27 600m: 7:10.80 1:13.75 800m: 9:37.38 1:12.27

35. MATTE, Eve 17 Neptune Natation 9:38.65 561
100m: 1:08.18 1:08.18 300m: 3:34.10 1:13.05 500m: 6:00.41 1:12.99 700m: 8:26.56 1:13.10
200m: 2:21.05 1:12.87 400m: 4:47.42 1:13.32 600m: 7:13.46 1:13.05 800m: 9:38.65 1:12.09

36. ORTEGA-LEMAY, Alyssa 17 Neptune Natation 9:38.70 561
100m: 1:07.54 1:07.54 300m: 3:32.87 1:12.85 500m: 5:58.83 1:13.47 700m: 8:26.55 1:13.95
200m: 2:20.02 1:12.48 400m: 4:45.36 1:12.49 600m: 7:12.60 1:13.77 800m: 9:38.70 1:12.15

37. LEBEAU, Florence 17 Camo 9:38.93 560
100m: 1:07.23 1:07.23 300m: 3:32.16 1:12.84 500m: 5:59.36 1:13.64 700m: 8:27.16 1:13.64
200m: 2:19.32 1:12.09 400m: 4:45.72 1:13.56 600m: 7:13.52 1:14.16 800m: 9:38.93 1:11.77

38. PARE-LEVESQUE, Laurie 18 Neptune Natation 9:39.34 559
100m: 1:08.23 1:08.23 300m: 3:32.54 1:12.63 500m: 5:58.49 1:12.52 700m: 8:26.52 1:13.99
200m: 2:19.91 1:11.68 400m: 4:45.97 1:13.43 600m: 7:12.53 1:14.04 800m: 9:39.34 1:12.82

39. GOSSELIN, Melia 14 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 9:39.48 559
100m: 1:08.38 1:08.38 300m: 3:34.90 1:13.06 500m: 6:02.16 1:13.78 700m: 8:29.02 1:13.71
200m: 2:21.84 1:13.46 400m: 4:48.38 1:13.48 600m: 7:15.31 1:13.15 800m: 9:39.48 1:10.46

40. PAUL, Florence 18 Rouge et Or/Universite Laval 9:46.79 538
100m: 1:08.84 1:08.84 300m: 3:37.03 1:14.70 500m: 6:06.08 1:14.05 700m: 8:33.61 1:13.72
200m: 2:22.33 1:13.49 400m: 4:52.03 1:15.00 600m: 7:19.89 1:13.81 800m: 9:46.79 1:13.18

41. BOYER, Mariane 15 Natation Gatineau 9:47.94 535
100m: 1:07.98 1:07.98 300m: 3:35.39 1:13.48 500m: 6:04.83 1:14.85 700m: 8:34.53 1:14.82
200m: 2:21.91 1:13.93 400m: 4:49.98 1:14.59 600m: 7:19.71 1:14.88 800m: 9:47.94 1:13.41

42. VENDITTI, Kalista 17 Bbf 9:51.29 526
100m: 1:08.96 1:08.96 300m: 3:37.52 1:14.34 500m: 6:07.45 1:14.81 700m: 8:37.73 1:15.12
200m: 2:23.18 1:14.22 400m: 4:52.64 1:15.12 600m: 7:22.61 1:15.16 800m: 9:51.29 1:13.56

43. FENWICK, Isla 14 Brock Niagara Aquatics 9:55.44 515
100m: 1:08.54 1:08.54 300m: 3:40.66 1:16.61 500m: 6:12.67 1:16.73 700m: 8:44.56 1:15.05
200m: 2:24.05 1:15.51 400m: 4:55.94 1:15.28 600m: 7:29.51 1:16.84 800m: 9:55.44 1:10.88

44. VENDITTI, Katrina 19 Bbf 10:07.82 484
100m: 1:06.77 1:06.77 300m: 3:36.73 1:15.47 500m: 6:13.37 1:18.78 700m: 8:53.03 1:20.16
200m: 2:21.26 1:14.49 400m: 4:54.59 1:17.86 600m: 7:32.87 1:19.50 800m: 10:07.82 1:14.79
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45. DUQUETTE, Viviane 19 Camo 10:10.39 478
100m: 1:08.58 1:08.58 300m: 3:41.12 1:17.17 500m: 6:16.62 1:18.07 700m: 8:53.47 1:18.46
200m: 2:23.95 1:15.37 400m: 4:58.55 1:17.43 600m: 7:35.01 1:18.39 800m: 10:10.39 1:16.92

46. BELAND, Britany 19 Club Natation Bois Francs 10:42.11 411
100m: 1:14.13 1:14.13 300m: 3:55.43 1:20.82 500m: 6:38.81 1:22.32 700m: 9:21.27 1:20.34
200m: 2:34.61 1:20.48 400m: 5:16.49 1:21.06 600m: 8:00.93 1:22.12 800m: 10:42.11 1:20.84

47. BOSSE, Marie-Laurence 18 LMRL Riviere-du-Loup 10:53.08 390
100m: 1:15.91 1:15.91 300m: 3:57.94 1:21.66 500m: 6:44.52 1:23.50 700m: 9:32.03 1:23.99
200m: 2:36.28 1:20.37 400m: 5:21.02 1:23.08 600m: 8:08.04 1:23.52 800m: 10:53.08 1:21.05

DSQ ARSENAULT, Laurence 21 Uqtr


